

Holy-wood Academy, Kolhapur's

SANJEEVAN ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE

Sanjeevan Knowledge City, Somwar Peth-Injole, Panhala, Tal. Panhala, Dist. Kolhapur-416 201

Phone: 0231 - 2686600 / 23 / 24 / 28 Fax: 0231 - 2686629

■ Approved By AICTE - New Delhi ■ Recognized by Govt. of Maharashtra & DTE ■ Affiliated to DBATU, Lonere.

EN 6315

Minutes of IQAC Meeting

Academic Year - 2018-19, Semester - II

Date of Meeting: 04.04.2019

The meeting of IQAC members is held at Board Room on 04.04.2019 at 03.30 pm.

Members present:

Dr. Mohan B. Vanarotti	Prof. S.T. Jadhav
Prof. Dr. V.A. Patil	Prof. D.V. Patil
Prof. J.S. Mevekari	Prof. S.K. Pisal
Prof. V. H. Deokar	Prof. J. J. Gavade
Prof. P. P. Kulkarni	Prof. C.R. Dongarsane
Prof. S. P. Jadhav	Prof. N.S. Jadhav
Prof. M. M. Hajare	

The following points were discussed:

- 1. Review of Last meeting: Taken feedback of previous meeting and verified the points.
- 2. NAAC Accreditation: Congratulations offered by Principal to all IQAC members for getting accredited by NAAC with B+ grade.
- 3. University duties: Informed to conduct university responsibilities such as POE, CAP director, Flying squad, University Senior and Junior supervisions, assessment of answer sheets at allotted CAP centres etc. as and when assigned by prioritising the NAAC work.
- 4. HEAC preparation: Instructed to Higher Education Awareness Cell (HEAC) incharge to prepare the schedule of awareness sessions for 12th Students in nearby rural areas.
- 5. AQAR submission: Notified to all heads regarding format of post NAAC, AQAR submission by IQAC co-ordinator.

Finally the meeting is concluded by Principal and Chair person of IQAC Dr. Mohan B. Vanarotti by giving vote of thanks.

Prof. S. T. Jadhav

IQAC Coordinator

Dr. Mohan B. Vanarotti Chairperson IQAC